Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020
Education Law 284, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

School Library Systems - Automation Aid
SLS

BROOME-DELAWARE-TIOGA BOCES

BUFFALO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-SARATOGA BOCES
CATTARAUGUS-ALLEGANY-ERIE-WYOMING BOCES
CAYUGA-ONONDAGA BOCES
CLINTON-ESSEX-WARREN-WASHINGTON BOCES
DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO BOCES
DUTCHESS BOCES

EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES

ERIE 1 BOCES

ERIE 2-CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS BOCES
FRANKLIN-ESSEX-HAMILTON BOCES

GENESEE VALLEY BOCES
SCHUYLER-STEUBEN-CHEMUNG-TIOGA-ALLEGANY BOCES
HAMILTON-FULTON-MONTGOMERY BOCES
JEFFERSON-LEWIS-HAMILTON-HERKIMER-ONEIDA BOCES
MADISON-ONEIDA BOCES

MONROE 1 BOCES

MONROE 2-ORLEANS BOCES

NASSAU BOCES

NEW YORK CITY OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHANCELLOR
FOR INSTRUCTION

ONEIDA-HERKIMER-MADISON BOCES
ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES
ORANGE-ULSTER BOCES

ORLEANS-NIAGARA BOCES
OTSEGO-DELAWARE-SCHOHARIE-GREENE BOCES
PUTNAM-WESTCHESTER BOCES
RENSSELAER-COLUMBIA-GREENE BOCES
ROCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROCKLAND BOCES

SAINT LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

SULLIVAN BOCES

SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TOMPKINS-SENECA-TIOGA BOCES

ULSTER BOCES
WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-ESSEX
BOCES

ONTARIO-SENECA-YATES-CAYUGA-WAYNE BOCES
WESTCHESTER BOCES

WESTERN SUFFOLK BOCES

YONKERS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Totals

*SLS Automation Aid is equal to 10% of Basic Aid.

2018-2019 Approp

$9,875
$9,741
$11,672
$10,063
$8,893
$9,699
$9,494
$10,098
$20,507
$11,156
$15,493
$9,139
$14,830
$15,096
$9,422
$10,130
$8,988
$9,839
$9,541
$20,936

$122,662

$15,195
$15,902
$11,049
$9,797
$9,447
$10,393
$10,448
$9,341
$10,354
$9,828
$8,842
$8,988
$8,863
$9,244

$15,867

$10,653
$12,988
$11,233
$9,206
$564,913

$10,240
$10,161
$12,289
$10,456
$9,292

$10,141
$9,904

$10,437
$21,528
$11,762
$16,174
$9,663

$15,444
$15,788
$9,905

$10,706
$9,395

$10,353
$9,869

$21,986

$128,938

$15,919
$26,806
$11,677
$10,114
$9,902
$10,956
$10,873
$9,806
$10,895
$10,315
$9,317
$9,486
$9,304
$9,613

$16,654

$11,031
$12,979
$11,770
$9,711
$601,559

Ed Law

Ed Law w/HH

$10,445
$10,304
$12,345
$10,643
$9,406

$10,259
$10,041
$10,681
$21,690
$11,762
$16,387
$9,664

$15,686
$15,967
$9,966

$10,706
$9,506

$10,407
$10,092
$21,986

$128,938

$16,072
$26,806
$11,677
$10,363
$9,992
$10,988
$11,051
$9,880
$10,895
$10,395
$9,353
$9,507
$9,374
$9,778

$16,783

$11,268
$12,979
$11,881
$9,737
$605,659

Approp. w/HH

$9,880
$9,746
$11,678
$10,068
$8,897
$9,704
$9,498
$10,104
$20,517
$11,126
$15,501
$9,142
$14,838
$15,103
$9,427
$10,127
$8,992
$9,844
$9,546
$20,797

$121,965

$15,203
$25,357
$11,046
$9,802
$9,452
$10,394
$10,454
$9,346
$10,306
$9,833
$8,847
$8,992
$8,867
$9,249

$15,875

$10,658
$12,277
$11,239
$9,210
$572,905

%change 2019-2020
EdLaw to Approp

-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%

-5.41%

-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%

-5.41%

-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%

%change 2018-2019
Approp 2019-2020
Approp
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
-0.27%
0.05%
0.03%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
- 0.04%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
-0.67%

-0.57%

0.05%
59.46%
-0.03%
0.05%
0.05%
0.01%
0.05%
0.05%
-0.47%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

0.05%

0.05%
-5.47%
0.05%
0.05%
1.41%



