School Library Systems - Automation Aid

SLS	2018-2019 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp. w/HH	%change 2019-2020 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2018-2019 Approp 2019-2020 Approp
BROOME-DELAWARE-TIOGA BOCES	\$9,875	\$10,240	\$10,445	\$9,880	- 5.41%	0.05%
BUFFALO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$9,741	\$10,161	\$10,304	\$9,746	- 5.41%	0.05%
ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-SARATOGA BOCES	\$11,672	\$12,289	\$12,345	\$11,678	- 5.41%	0.05%
CATTARAUGUS-ALLEGANY-ERIE-WYOMING BOCES	\$10,063	\$10,456	\$10,643	\$10,068	- 5.41%	0.05%
CAYUGA-ONONDAGA BOCES	\$8,893	\$9,292	\$9,406	\$8,897	- 5.41%	0.05%
CLINTON-ESSEX-WARREN-WASHINGTON BOCES	\$9,699	\$10,141	\$10,259	\$9,704	- 5.41%	0.05%
DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO BOCES	\$9,494	\$9,904	\$10,041	\$9,498	- 5.41%	0.05%
DUTCHESS BOCES	\$10,098	\$10,437	\$10,681	\$10,104	- 5.41%	0.05%
EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES	\$20,507	\$21,528	\$21,690	\$20,517	- 5.41%	0.05%
ERIE 1 BOCES	\$11,156	\$11,762	\$11,762	\$11,126	- 5.41%	- 0.27%
ERIE 2-CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS BOCES	\$15,493	\$16,174	\$16,387	\$15,501	- 5.41%	0.05%
FRANKLIN-ESSEX-HAMILTON BOCES	\$9,139	\$9,663	\$9,664	\$9,142	- 5.41%	0.03%
GENESEE VALLEY BOCES	\$14,830	\$15,444	\$15,686	\$14,838	- 5.41%	0.05%
SCHUYLER-STEUBEN-CHEMUNG-TIOGA-ALLEGANY BOCES	\$15,096	\$15,788	\$15,967	\$15,103	- 5.41%	0.05%
HAMILTON-FULTON-MONTGOMERY BOCES	\$9,422	\$9,905	\$9,966	\$9,427	- 5.41%	0.05%
JEFFERSON-LEWIS-HAMILTON-HERKIMER-ONEIDA BOCES	\$10,130	\$10,706	\$10,706	\$10,127	- 5.41%	- 0.04%
MADISON-ONEIDA BOCES	\$8,988	\$9,395	\$9,506	\$8,992	- 5.41%	0.05%
MONROE 1 BOCES	\$9,839	\$10,353	\$10,407	\$9,844	- 5.41%	0.05%
MONROE 2-ORLEANS BOCES	\$9,541	\$9,869	\$10,092	\$9,546	- 5.41%	0.05%
NASSAU BOCES	\$20,936	\$21,986	\$21,986	\$20,797	- 5.41%	- 0.67%
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHANCELLOR FOR INSTRUCTION	\$122,662	\$128,938	\$128,938	\$121,965	- 5.41%	- 0.57%
ONEIDA-HERKIMER-MADISON BOCES	\$15,195	\$15,919	\$16,072	\$15,203	- 5.41%	0.05%
ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES	\$15,902	\$26,806	\$26,806	\$25,357	- 5.41%	59.46%
ORANGE-ULSTER BOCES	\$11,049	\$11,677	\$11,677	\$11,046	- 5.41%	- 0.03%
ORLEANS-NIAGARA BOCES	\$9,797	\$10,114	\$10,363	\$9,802	- 5.41%	0.05%
OTSEGO-DELAWARE-SCHOHARIE-GREENE BOCES	\$9,447	\$9,902	\$9,992	\$9,452	- 5.41%	0.05%
PUTNAM-WESTCHESTER BOCES	\$10,393	\$10,956	\$10,988	\$10,394	- 5.41%	0.01%
RENSSELAER-COLUMBIA-GREENE BOCES	\$10,448	\$10,873	\$11,051	\$10,454	- 5.41%	0.05%
ROCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$9,341	\$9,806	\$9,880	\$9,346	- 5.41%	0.05%
ROCKLAND BOCES	\$10,354	\$10,895	\$10,895	\$10,306	- 5.41%	- 0.47%
SAINT LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES	\$9,828	\$10,315	\$10,395	\$9,833	- 5.41%	0.05%
SULLIVAN BOCES	\$8,842	\$9,317	\$9,353	\$8,847	- 5.41%	0.05%
SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$8,988	\$9,486	\$9,507	\$8,992	- 5.41%	0.05%
TOMPKINS-SENECA-TIOGA BOCES	\$8,863	\$9,304	\$9,374	\$8,867	- 5.41%	0.05%
ULSTER BOCES	\$9,244	\$9,613	\$9,778	\$9,249	- 5.41%	0.05%
WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-ESSEX BOCES	\$15,867	\$16,654	\$16,783	\$15,875	- 5.41%	0.05%
ONTARIO-SENECA-YATES-CAYUGA-WAYNE BOCES	\$10,653	\$11,031	\$11,268	\$10,658	- 5.41%	0.05%
WESTCHESTER BOCES	\$12,988	\$12,979	\$12,979	\$12,277	- 5.41%	- 5.47%
WESTERN SUFFOLK BOCES	\$11,233	\$11,770	\$11,881	\$11,239	- 5.41%	0.05%
YONKERS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$9,206	\$9,711	\$9,737	\$9,210	- 5.41%	0.05%
Totals	\$564,913	\$601,559	\$605,659	\$572,905	- 5.41%	1.41%

^{*}SLS Automation Aid is equal to 10% of Basic Aid.